

No. 299589

FILED
May 30, 2012
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

BEAU CHARLTON GARDEE,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE DAVID A. ELOFSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iv
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF FACTS</u>	2
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
1. <u>Gardee was lawfully detained and frisked, as the officers had more than an articulable suspicion, in light of the totality of the circumstances, that he had been involved in the burglary.</u>	2
2. <u>There was no <i>Brady</i> violation, as neither the cans nor the lot numbers were materially exculpatory evidence</u>	7
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

In re Rice, 118 Wn.2d 877, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992) 8

State v. Aase, 121 Wn.App. 558, 564 89 P.3d 721 (2004)..... 2

State v. Armenta, 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997)..... 3

State v. Bubic, 140 Wn.2d 250, 996 P.2d 610 (2000) 7

State v. Carneh, 153 Wn.2d 272, 103 P.3d 743 (2004) 2

State v. Duncan, 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002) 4, 6

State v. Glover, 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991)..... 4

State v. Kennedy, 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986) 4

State v. Little, 116 Wn.2d 488, 806 P.2d 749 (1991) 4

State v. Luvene, 127 Wn.2d 690, 903 P.2d 960 (1995)..... 9, 10

State v. Mendez, 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999)..... 3

State v. Mullen, 171 Wn.2d 881, 259 P.3d 158 (2011) 8, 9

State v. O’Neill, 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)..... 2

State v. Potter, 156 Wn.2d 835, 132 P.3d 1089 (2006) 3

State v. Seagull, 95 Wn.2d 898, 632 P.2d 44 (1981)..... 7

State v. Stroud, 30 Wn.App. 392, 634 P.2d 316 (1981) 4

State v. Thompson, 151 Wn.2d 793, 92 P.2d 228 (2004)..... 7

State v. Thorn, 129 Wn.2d 347, 917 P.2d 108 (1998) 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Whittenbarger</u> , 124 Wn.2d 467, 880 P.2d 517 (1994).....	11
<u>State v. White</u> , 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982)	4
<u>State v. Young</u> , 135 Wn.2d 498, 957 P.2d 681 (1998).....	3
Federal Cases	
<u>Arizona v. Youngblood</u> , 488 U.S. 51, 109 S.Ct. 333, 102 L.Ed.2d 281 (1988).....	11, 12
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed. 2d 368 (1970).....	7, 8, 9
<u>California v. Trombetta</u> , 467 U.S. 479, 104 S.Ct. 2528, 81 L.Ed.2d 413 (1984).....	11
<u>Morris v. Yist</u> , 447 F.3d 735, 742 (9 th Cir. 2006).....	8
<u>Strickler v. Greene</u> , 527 U.S. 263, 119 S.Ct. 1936, 144 L.Ed. 2d 286 (1999).....	8
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968).....	3, 4
<u>United States v. Aichele</u> , 941 F.2d 761, 764 (9 th Cir. 1991).....	9
<u>United States v. Bagley</u> , 473 U.S. 667, 105 S.Ct. 3375, 87 L.Ed.2d 481 (1985).....	8, 9
<u>United States v. Cortez</u> , 449 U.S. 411, 66 L.Ed.2d 621, 101 S.Ct. 690, 695, (1981).....	4
<u>Won Sun v. United States</u> , 371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407, 9 L.Ed.2d 441 (1963)	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

Constitutional Provisions

Article I, sec 7 of the Washington State Constitution..... 2

Rules

ER 401 10

ER 403 10

RAP 10.3(b) 2
